
 

Course Name:  Firefighter II 
 
Full Description: Designed as the last step in initial level training for interior 
structural firefighters and/or who will serve as team or group leaders under the 
general supervision of an officer. Introduces new more advanced areas that will 
be expanded in other training programs. With the exception of those NFPA 
Firefighter Level II objectives pertaining to Vehicle Extrication techniques, a 
firefighter receives the training components equivalent to those found within 
NFPA Firefighter II Standard. Firefighter II is based on objectives from NFPA 
Standard 1001, Firefighter Level II, and consists of performance criteria in: 
incident command implementation, building materials and collapse, special 
rescue, hydrant flow and operability, hose tools, foam operations, flammable 
liquid/gases, detection, alarm systems, fire department communications, pre-fire 
planning, special situations, strategy and tactics. Note: Firefighter II equivalents 
are Fire Attack II or Advanced Firefighter Designed for: Interior structural 
firefighters and/or firefighters who may serve as team or group leaders Course 
Length: 45 hours Prerequisites: Firefighter I or equivalent and students must also 
be physically capable of wearing SCBA and possess current medical clearance 
for SCBA use. Students not possessing this prerequisite will not be allowed to 
participate for their own safety. A completed “Training Authorization Letter” 
mailed with your registration will meet this requirement. 
 
Prerequisites: BEFO/IFO or Firefighter 1 
 
Training Authorization Letters are required for this course.  Please scan and 
email a valid Training Authorization Letter with the NYS course number listed to 
TAL@erie.gov prior to the first day of class.  A student will not be enrolled in a 
course if a valid TAL is not on file. The application alone does not guarantee 
course enrollment. 

 
NYS Course Number: 01-05-0086 
 



 

 
Training Dates: 4/20/26 – 6/28/26 
 
Course Location(s): East Amherst Fire Department     
                                   9100 Transit Rd  
                                   East Amherst, NY 14051 
 

Day Date Time Location 
Monday 4/20/26 18:30-21:30 East Amherst FD 

Wednesday 4/22/26 18:30-21:30 East Amherst FD 
Saturday 4/25/26 08:00-12:00 Amherst Tower 
Monday 4/27/26 18:30-21:30 East Amherst FD 
Monday 5/4/26 18:30-21:30 East Amherst FD 

Wednesday 5/6/26 18:30-21:30 East Amherst FD 
Saturday 5/9/26 08:00-12:00 ECTOC 
Monday 5/11/26 18:30-21:30 East Amherst FD 

Wednesday 5/20/26 18:30-21:30 East Amherst FD 
Saturday 5/23/26 08:00-16:00 ECTOC (Full day) 
Monday 6/15/26 18:30-21:30 East Amherst FD 
Saturday 6/20/26 08:00-16:00  ECTOC (Full day) 
Monday 6/22/26 18:30-21:30 East Amherst FD 

Wednesday 6/24/26 18:30-21:30 East Amherst FD 
Sunday 6/28/26 08:00-17:00 East Amherst FD (Full day) 

 
 
                                                                       
 
 


